
BID EVALUATION REPORT

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi.

2. Tender Reference No: DUHS/P&D12013/4041 Dated 19 Feb. 2013 (Bid 0.2)

3. Tender Description: Supply & Installation of Research & Development Equipment /
Instruments for Dow Serological Lab. (Bid No.2)

4. Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding

The Invitation for Bid was hoisted on the DUHS and PPRA
websites under PPRA I.D No. 11143/2013 and the same was
advertised in the zo" February 2013 issue of "DA WN" (English
language newspaper), "DIAL Y JUNG" (Urdu language
newspaper) and "DAILY IBRA T" (Sindhi language newspaper.
A copy of the Tender Notice is attached as Appendix 1.

5. Tender Published:

6. Total Bid documents Sold; Nine (09) Nos.

7. Total Bids Received: Seven (07) Nos.

8. Technical Bid Opening date: Not Applicable

9. No. of Bid technically qualified: Not Applicable

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Not Applicable

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 11 March 2013 (Appendix 2)

12. Bid Evaluation Report: Attached as Appendix 3

5.

1. Pro- Vice Chancellor (Chairman)
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi

2. Project Director
Serological Department, DUHS, Karachi.

Pathologist
Civil Hospital, Karachi (-1\ •U'Itt ;;vt.a~ j

~----~------------------------------~~--~~--------------~BS.MCPS.
6. Bio Medical Engineer PAT H LOG IS 1

Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi C.~f.K. C ntr at L.
Civil Hos ital. Kara

3. Additional Director
Dow Institute of Life Sciences, DUHS, Karachi

4. . Senior Pathologist
Civil Hospital, Karachi

7. Manager Coordination, Directorate of Finance
Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT I TECHNICAL COMMENTS
SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT EQUIPMENT I INSTRUMENTS FOR DOW SEROLOGICAL LAB. (BID NO.2)

INVITATION FOR BID No. DUHS/P&D/2013/4041 Dated 19 Feb. 2013 OPENED ON 11 MARCH 2013

SNo Equipment Qty Supplier Manufacturer Model Country of Origin Warranty Currency Unit Price FOR Total Price FOR Unit Price C&F Total Price C&F Total Price PRS. Status Remarks

of offer

1 Spectrophotometer 1 Zelon Cecil ., . 7250 Bio Aquarius UK GBP 0 0.00 10,690.00 10,690.00 1,576,668.10 2 Offer Accepted with minor deviations.

, Offer included: (n Instrument qualification

., documents: IQ OQ PQ (2) Data Stream Bio

Analysis Software (3) Data Stream PC,. interface Software CD Rom & Cable & Dust

I Cover (4) Disposable Plastic Cuvettes (Pack

of 100), 1ml Micro Quartz Cuvettes (2 Pairs)

Glass / Quartz Cuvettes 1.5 - 3ml (2 Pars)

1 Spectrophotometer 1 Rizvi and GE Healthcare Ultrospec 8000 EEC EURO 0 0.00 25,039.00 25,039.00 3,198,982.64 4 Technically Acceptable subject to

Company certifications required

1 Spectrophotometer 1 Rizvi and GE Healthcare Ultroscpec 8000 PC EEC EURO 0 0.00 25,144.00 25,144.00 3,212,397.44 5 Technically Acceptable subject to
Company certifications reauired

1 Spectrophotometer
1 Integrated Hitachi U-2900UV-VIS Japan PKR 1,097,053 1,097,053.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 Rejected. 8 Cell Cuvette Holder and Paltier

Biosciences SYstem not exist.

1 Spectrophotometer 1 Integrated ThermoScientific 210UV-VIS Evolution USA PKR 1,727,526 1,727,526.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3 Rejected. 8 Cell Cuvette Holder and Paltier

Biosciences 201LC SYstem not exist.

2 Density Meter
1 Integrated Mettler Poledo 30PX USA PKR 351,210 351,210.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 Item Dropped.

Biosciences

3 Chromatography Glass Columns
S Rizvi and HVD XK 26/40, XK26/20 EEC EURO 0 0.00 1,254.00 6,270.00 801,055.20 2 Technically & Financially Acceptable.

Comoanv

5 Integrated Aceglass 25mmlD300mm, EEC PKR 19,732 98,660.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 Rejected. Complete details not provided.
3 Chromatography Glass Columns Biosciences 25mmlD450mm,

15mmlD600mm

4
Western and Northern Bloat 1 Rizvi and HVD Complete Set EEC EURO 0 0.00 3,914.00 3,914.00 500,052.64 1 Rejected. Not an automated system
Comolete setuo Company

4
Western and Northern Bloat 1 Scientific Invitrogen Complete Set USA USD 1,882,100 1,882,100 0.00 0.00 0.00 2 Technically & Financially Acceptable with

Complete setup Supplies additional Accessories and Kits.

5 Blood Bag Sealer
1 Muslim Genesis SE330 USA USD 280,000 280,000.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 274,680.00 1 DDP basis offer Technically & Financially

Fradinz AcceDtable.

5 Blood Bag Sealer
1 Muslim Genesis SE530 USA USD 300,000 300,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 294,300.00 2 Technically Acceptable

Tradinz

6 Agglutination Viewer
1 Muslim BD 420360 USA USD 65,000 65,000.00 650.00 650.00 63,765.00 2 Technically Acceptable

Trading

6 Agglutination Viewer
1 Integrated Fisher 22-363-560 EEC PKR 44,200 44,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 Technically & Financially Acceptable.

Biosciences

7 Plate Form Rocker
1 Muslim MTA Local Local PKR 25,000 25,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 Rejected. Quoted item is an Orbital Shaker

Tradinz instead of Rocker

7 Plate Form Rocker
1 Muslim wiseshake SHOlD Korea USD 140,000 140,000.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 117,720.00 2 Rejected. Quoted item is an Orbital Shaker

Tradina instead of Rocker

7 Plate Form Rocker
1 Integrated Thermoscientific Verimix-M797352 USA USD 241,133 241,133.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3 Technically & Financially Acceptable.

Biosciences

100 TMS Haemologic BP 5000 Australia USD 10,000 1,000,000.00 50.00 5,000.00 490,500.00 1 Technically & Financially Acceptable with
8 Blood Collection Bags for Horse enhanced quantity of SOO Bags.

9
FPLC (Versatile Purification of 1 Rizvi and GE Healthcare Aktapurifier EEC EURO 0 0.00 73,019.00 73,019.00 9,328,907.44 1 Technically & Financially Acceptable.

Proteins and Peotides Comoanv A. _'I

~r\ 1,-'/
~~.

~1hv) qf\~al~V. l>
./"

DR.,~11~ATIMA ' UP~ (IN'~ ~
R. .E R h.t~ Dkector se~~~~~su eant Pathologist .J)1. ;J.rlw ·M~aS.MC:~ ~a ~

INCHARGE . ,.o ~yJ~JOA< c;("k •••~'x
MANAGER CO·O~OII;'TlCH

DOWUNMAS1T'" . ~it;Cl:i. KAl".c'

ntra] lab
Civil Hospital, KaraChi.Dow Institute of LKe SciencesBloMEDICAL ENGINEERINGDEPT.

OOW UNIVERSITY OF HEJILTH SCIENCES
DowUniversityofHaallh Sclen-. Kara;hi;

Pr [ect Director
Serobio.ogical Dept.

lew Univei .ly ot Health ScieMe



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT I TECHNICAL COMMENTS
SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT EQUIPMENT I INSTRUMENTS FOR DOW SEROLOGICAL LAB. (BID NO.2)

INVITATION FOR BID No. DUHS/P&D/2013/4041 Dated 19 Feb. 2013 OPENED ON 11 MARCH 2013

5 No Equipment Qty Supplier Manufacturer Model Country of Origin Warranty Currency Unit Price FOR Total Price FOR Unit Price C&F Total Price C&F Total Price PRS. Status Remarks
of offer

Floor Standing Refrigirated
1 Sure Bio Thermo 'S6~ntjfic Cryoluge 6000i Germany EURO 0 0.00 29,560.00 29.560.00 3,776,585.60 4 Technically rejected RPM4240 agaist 4900,

10 Diagnostic Heraeus RCF6010 against 7300, review by enduser
Centrifuge •

10
Floor Standing Relrigirated 1 Zelon Henil Science Component 12 R Korea USD 0 0.00 27,724.00 27,724.00 2,719,724.40 1 Rejected due to low volume.
Centrifuge tndustrlal Co lid

Floor Standing Relrigirated 1 Scientific Beclyhan Coulter J6 M1 USA USD 0 0.00 37,857.00 37,857.00 3,713,771.70 2 Technically rejected RPM4200 agaist 4900,
10 Supplies RCF6000 against 7300, review by end user

Centrifuge

Floor Standing Refrigirated
1 Muslim Hetich Rotosilanta 630F Germany EURO 3,805,500 3,805,500.00 29,500.00 29,500.00 3,768,920.00 3 Technically rejected RPM4500 agaist 4900,

10 Trading RCF6500 against 7300, review by end userCentrifuge

10
Floor Standing Relrigirated 1 TMS Thermoelectron KR4i Germany EURO 0 0.00 32,415.00 32,415.00 4,141,340.40 5 Technically & Financially Acceptable.
Centrifuge

11
Gel Filtration Chromatography 1 Rizvi and GE Healthcare Aktapurifier UPC100 EEC EURO 0 0.00 46,106.00 46,106.00 5,890,502.56 1 Technically & Financially Acceptable.
Svstem Comoanv

f1'plcllCa6tU< cAJk1'i ~
MANAGER CO-ORDINATION

OOW UNM'RSfTY Of H£Al.TH SQEHCES. KARACHI

DR 1~AM FATIMA
Seni~ nsultant Pathologist cJ

C. .K. Central Lab . )1.
Civil Hospital, Karachi.

»
"'tI
"'tI
m
:2
C
X
w


